
# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR TOTAL TIME LAPS GAP 1ST GAP PREV Best lap On lap

1
21 ISCHER Ethan

1 Sportec Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 28:02.311 14 - - 01:53.602 9

2 25 HOFFNER Hjelte*

1 Malucelli Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 28:03.670 14 01.359 01.359 01:53.973 9

3 45 SEGRE Matteo Franco

1 DCV By Ombra Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 28:06.654 14 04.343 02.984 01:54.073 3

4 15 QUINTIERI Ermanno 1 Omnia Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 28:10.974 14 08.663 04.320 01:54.442 9

5
5 HEGGLIN Peter

1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 28:11.070 14 08.759 00.096 01:55.121 13

6
20 PIDOUX Sebastien

1 Sportec Racing PCV 992 GT3 Cup 28:12.119 14 09.808 01.049 01:55.016 9

7 95 CARAMUSCIA Christian

1 Omnia Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 28:12.700 14 10.389 00.581 01:55.227 6

8 23 WINKLER Thomas

1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG 992 GT3 Cup 28:14.101 14 11.790 01.401 01:55.398 8

9 3 GIOGA 1 Bellspeed - 992 GT3 Cup 28:15.267 14 12.956 01.166 01:55.534 9

10
26 INTRONA Ilario

1 Prima Ghinzani Motorsport - 992 GT3 Cup 28:15.896 14 13.585 00.629 01:55.736 8

11
7 LANGER Christof

1 Fach Auto Tech - 992 GT3 Cup 28:16.344 14 14.033 00.448 01:55.323 8

12 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst

1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 28:21.574 14 19.263 05.230 01:55.932 8

13 88 BURKARD Gregor

1 Sportec Racing PCZ 992 GT3 Cup 28:45.962 14 43.651 24.388 01:54.535 6

14 12 BERETTA Matteo 1 DCV By Ombra Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 26:12.959 13 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:54.580 4

15
18 MARCHIANTE Mattia

1 Omnia Racing - 992 GT3 Cup 26:13.118 13 1 Lp. 00.159 01:54.105 4

               

NOT CLASSIFIED

16 69 CAPELLA Mario

1 The Driving Experiences - 992 GT3 Cup 15:50.321 8 6 Lp. 5 Lp. 01:56.027 8

               

 
#88 - 30 Seconds Penalty : Causing a collision
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# DRIVER TEAM CAR TOTAL TIME LAPS GAP 1ST GAP PREV BEST LAP ON LAP

             

CAT : 1

1
21 ISCHER Ethan

Sportec Racing 992 GT3 Cup 28:02.311 14 - - 01:53.602 9

2
25 HOFFNER Hjelte*

Malucelli Motorsport 992 GT3 Cup 28:03.670 14 01.359 01.359 01:53.973 9

3
45 SEGRE Matteo Franco

DCV By Ombra Racing 992 GT3 Cup 28:06.654 14 04.343 02.984 01:54.073 3

4 15 QUINTIERI Ermanno

Omnia Racing 992 GT3 Cup 28:10.974 14 08.663 04.320 01:54.442 9

5
5 HEGGLIN Peter

Fach Auto Tech 992 GT3 Cup 28:11.070 14 08.759 00.096 01:55.121 13

6
20 PIDOUX Sebastien

Sportec Racing 992 GT3 Cup 28:12.119 14 09.808 01.049 01:55.016 9

7
95 CARAMUSCIA Christian

Omnia Racing 992 GT3 Cup 28:12.700 14 10.389 00.581 01:55.227 6

8
23 WINKLER Thomas

Fach Auto Tech 992 GT3 Cup 28:14.101 14 11.790 01.401 01:55.398 8

9 3 GIOGA

Bellspeed 992 GT3 Cup 28:15.267 14 12.956 01.166 01:55.534 9

10
26 INTRONA Ilario

Prima Ghinzani Motorsport 992 GT3 Cup 28:15.896 14 13.585 00.629 01:55.736 8

11
7 LANGER Christof

Fach Auto Tech 992 GT3 Cup 28:16.344 14 14.033 00.448 01:55.323 8

12
9 INDERBITZIN Ernst

Fach Auto Tech 992 GT3 Cup 28:21.574 14 19.263 05.230 01:55.932 8

13
88 BURKARD Gregor

Sportec Racing 992 GT3 Cup 28:45.962 14 43.651 24.388 01:54.535 6

14
12 BERETTA Matteo

DCV By Ombra Racing 992 GT3 Cup 26:12.959 13 1 Tr / Lap 1 Tr / Lap 01:54.580 4

15 18 MARCHIANTE Mattia

Omnia Racing 992 GT3 Cup 26:13.118 13 1 Tr / Lap 00.159 01:54.105 4

             

NOT CLASSIFIED

16
69 CAPELLA Mario

The Driving Experiences 992 GT3 Cup 15:50.321 8 6 Tr / Lap 5 Tr / Lap 01:56.027 8

             

 
#88 - 30 Seconds Penalty : Causing a collision
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Start time: 20/09/2025 15:47 Closing pre grid: 15:35 Duration : 25:00 + 1Lap.
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CAPELLA Mario 69

16
INTRONA Ilario 26

13
LANGER Christof 7

14
INDERBITZIN Ernst 9

11
GIOGA 3

12
WINKLER Thomas 23

9
HEGGLIN Peter 5

10
PIDOUX Sebastien 20

7
CARAMUSCIA Christian 95

8
BURKARD Gregor 88

5
BERETTA Matteo 12

6
QUINTIERI Ermanno 15

3
SEGRE Matteo Franco 45

4
HOFFNER Hjelte* 25

1

POLE POSITION

ISCHER Ethan 21
2

MARCHIANTE Mattia 18
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#26 - Start from end of grid - Joker Tyre


